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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the length of metro rail projects completed by the Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) along with the length of projects under construction and that proposed;
(b) the number of trees cut-down along with the number of trees planted in their place;
(c) whether there is proposal to construct pedestrian subways at metro stations; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) has informed that they have completed 194.076 km of metro rail route out of a total of
325.149 km of sanctioned length in Delhi and National Capital Region. The remaining 131.073 km is under construction. Further, they have proposed to construct additional 105.93 km metro rail line in the Delhi metro network.

(b) The details of number of trees cut-down along with the number of trees planted in their place are as under:

Delhi MRTS Phase Total number of trees cut down Number of trees planted
I 15,758 1,39,660
II 22,667 2,11,305
III 16,760 1,67,600*
Total 55,185 5,18,565
* Work is under progress.
(c): Yes, Madam.
(d): DMRC has informed that facility of pedestrian subways or foot over bridges is provided for entry and exit to metro stations, wherever there is a requirement of crossing the road. In Delhi Metro Phase-III, 22 metro stations have been provided with these facilities.
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